© 2014 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 6
Data Sheet
Cisco 1 GHz GainStar Line Extender with 85/105
MHz Split
The Cisco® 1 GHz GainStar Line Extender (GSLE) is specifically designed for use in
hybrid fiber-coaxial (HFC) networks. It provides excellent forward and reverse path
performance combined with high reliability and a user-friendly layout. All new Cisco
GainStar products share common plug-in accessories and perform to 1 GHz in the

Certification with all national deviation and CENELEC Common Mods
© 2014 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 5 of 6
Ordering Information
To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering Home Page and refer to the ordering information provided in Tables 8
through 10.
Table 8. Ordering Information
Product Description Part Number
Cisco 1 GHz GainStar Line Extender, 85/105MHz split, Strand, Rev/20, 60V S711G83001010000
Cisco 1 GHz GainStar Line Extender, 85/105MHz split, Strand, Rev/20, 220V, India Cord S711G83002510000
 Cisco 1 GHz Gainstar Line Extender,85/105 Hz split, Pedestal,100-240 VAC,24 dB Rev Amp,,Argentina Cord S711G85002420000
Cisco 1 GHz Gainstar Line Extender,85/105 Hz split, Pedestal, 60 VAC,24 dB Rev Amp S711G85001020000
Table 9. Required Accessories
Required Accessories for RF Module Part Number
Plug-in Pads (attenuators): Available in 1 dB steps from 0 to 20 dB
● 1 required for forward input